Status of implementation of PWD NEC Schemes in Assam as on Oct, 2012 for the year (2012-2013) in (Rs. In Lakh)

GRANT 10% LOAN COMPONENT

Fund

released by | Total Recommend State Fund
Name of Fund Fin. Deptt. recommen | edin Oct, File No. & .C. Share recommend File No. & State share
Road/ Implementi | Year of Approved released by | Upto dedbyP & | 2012 byP & Date of State Release Up | edbyP & D Date of uc
Schemes ng Agency Sanction amount NEC June, 12 D Deptt. D Deptt Recomm. Share | tolune, 12 | Deptt. Recomm. submited

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

A 9TH PLAN

1 Jotte PWD 2002- 1515.24 1403.50 1403.50 1403. 1115 111.50 111.50
Balijan 2003 50 0
Road

2 Sonapur PWD 2000- 1618.00 1542.30 1542.30 51.30 BT.236/06  1526. 161.8 147.21 12.01 BT.236/20  147.21
Umden 2001 /pt Dtd. 00 0 06/pt. Dt.
Nongpoh 26/4/12 4/9/2012
Road

3 Baithalang PWD 1997- 3285.28 3146.75 3146.75 3010. 123.3  123.33 123.33
so Kampur 1998 00 3
Roha Road

4 Naharkatia ~ PWD 2000- 1248.65 1210.89 1210.89 1186. 37.76  37.76 37.76
Joypur 2001 00
Khonsa

Road



Name of
Road/
Schemes

Margherita
Changlang
Road

Fatikroy
Kailasahar
Dharmana
gar Kukital
Chandkhirr
a Road

Zamuang
Hriphow
Dullavcher
ra Road

Survey &
investigati
on for
Bridge
over River
Luit &
Khabuli

Implementi
ng Agency

PWD

PWD

PWD

PWD

Year of
Sanction

2000-
2001

2000-
2001

2000-
2001

Approved
amount

268.71

1734.50

2613.76

63.00

GRANT 10% LOAN COMPONENT

Fund
released by
NEC

266.38

1659.65

1990.00

63.00

Fund
released by
Fin. Deptt.
Upto
June,12

266.38

1658.65

1990.00

63.00

Total Recommend

recommen | edin Oct, File No. &

dedbyP & | 2012byP & | Date of

D Deptt. D Deptt Recomm.
261.4
1
1658.
65
1990.
00
60.97

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

State Fund

Share recommend File No. & State share
Release Up | edbyP &D Date of uc
toJune, 12 | Deptt. Recomm. submited
0.00 0

0.00 0

0.00 0

0.00 0



Name of
Road/
Schemes

Sub-Total
of 9th Plan

10TH PLAN

Survey &
Investigati
on

Constn. Of
RCC Br.
No. 1/1
over river
Katakhal at
Gaglacherr
a

Chowkigat
e Agiathuri
Ganesh
Mandir
Road

Silchar
Dwarbond

Implementi
ng Agency

PWD

PWD

PWD

PWD

Year of
Sanction

2001-
2002

2003-
2004

2003-
2004

Approved
amount

12347.14

220.45

1391.00

321.25

8581.59

GRANT 10% LOAN COMPONENT

Fund
released by
NEC

11282.47

195.00

1331.90

321.00

6950.00

Fund

released by | Total
Fin. Deptt. recommen | edin Oct,
Up to dedbyP & | 2012 by P &
June,12 D Deptt. D Deptt

Recommend

11281.47 51.30

193.75

1250.00

319.16

5911.62 39.3753

File No. &
Date of
Recomm.

BT.1111/2
012 Dt.

1109
6.53

193.7

1250.
00

319.1

5911.
62

434.3

0.00

139.1

0.00

828.1

State
Share

Release Up
to June, 12

419.80

0.00

59.10

0.00

0.00

recommend
edbyP&D

State share
uc
submited

419.80

59.10



Name of
Road/
Schemes

Phaisen
Road

Hajo
Nalbar
Sarthebar
Nagaon
Road

Bhanga
Anipur
Kanaibazar
Road

Lanka
Garampani
Haflong
Jatinga
Road

Sibasthan
Barama
Rongagara
Road

Implementi
ng Agency

PWD

PWD

PWD

PWD

Year of
Sanction

2003-
2004

2003-
2004

2003-
2004

Approved
amount

6631.12

8649.88

4753.33

473.18

GRANT 10% LOAN COMPONENT

Fund
released by
NEC

5968.00

6870.00

4277.70

474.00

Fund
released by
Fin. Deptt.
Upto
June,12

5968.00

6839.36

4277.70

473.18

Total Recommend

recommen | edin Oct, File No. &

dedbyP & | 2012byP & | Date of

D Deptt. D Deptt Recomm.
03/11/201
2

5968.
00

6839.
36

4277.
70

473.1

663.1

834.9

475.3

0.00

State
Share
Release Up
to June, 12

550.00

534.99

475.33

0.00

Fund

recommend
edbyP&D

Deptt.

23.27

300.00

File No. &
Date of
Recomm.

BT.
1942/2012
Dt.
20/9/2012

BT.542/20
12 Dt.
7/9/2012

State share
uc
submited

550.00

534.99

475.33

0.00



GRANT 10% LOAN COMPONENT

Fund
released by | Total Recommend State Fund
Name of Fund Fin. Deptt. recommen | edin Oct, File No. & .C. Share recommend | File No. & State share
Road/ Implementi | Year of Approved releasedby | Upto dedbyP & | 2012byP & | Date of Release Up | edbyP &D Date of uc
Schemes ng Agency Sanction amount NEC June,12 D Deptt. D Deptt Recomm. toJune, 12 | Deptt. Recomm. submited
9 Amingaon PWD 2004- 485.00 485.00 479.24 479.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
North 2005 4
Guwahati
Kanai
Barasibow
a Sil
10 Silchar PWD 2004- 499.00 466.00 463.08 463.0 24.90 0.00 0.00
Town Road 2005 8
11 Laimekuri PWD 2004- 223.63 201.27 201.27 201.2 22.36 20.00 20.00
Nari Telem 2005 7
Rimi Road
12 Rampur PWD 2004- 1641.00 1536.90 1536.90 1536. 84.30 84.30 84.30
Belsor 2005 90
Road
13 Sapekhati PWD 2004- 1990.00 1650.00 1641.49 1641. 183.9 97.85 97.85
Pithaguti 2005 49 9
Road
14 Agia PWD 2005- 1998.96 1799.06 1775.02 1775. 199.9 199.90 199.90
Medhipara 2006 02 0

Road



GRANT 10% LOAN COMPONENT

Fund
released by | Total Recommend State Fund
Name of Fund Fin. Deptt. recommen | edin Oct, File No. & .C. Share recommend | File No. & State share
Road/ Implementi | Year of Approved releasedby | Upto dedbyP & | 2012byP & | Date of Release Up | edbyP &D Date of uc
Schemes ng Agency Sanction amount NEC June,12 D Deptt. D Deptt Recomm. toJune, 12 | Deptt. Recomm. submited
15 Bridge PWD 2004- 1438.00 1406.10 1357.50 1357. 143.8  143.80 143.80
over river 2005 50 0
Barak at
Fulertol
16 Rymbai PWD 2005- 2217.67 1700.00 1700.00 1700.  221.7  54.20 78.28 54.20
Betwa 2006 00 8
Borsora
Jallalpur
Road
17 Pandit PWD 2006- 3068.00 2761.20 2681.25 2681. 306.8 306.80 306.80
Hemchand 2007 25 0
ra
Goswami
Path
18 Digboi PWD 2006- 4289.00 3500.00 3221.90 254.24 BT.1834/2  3221. 4289  236.00 236.00
Pengeri 2007 012 Dtd. 90 0
Bordumsa 14/9/12
Road
19 Na Ali PWD 2006- 5280.00 4600.00 4415.67 184.33 BT.1433/0  4415. 528.0 528.00 528.00
Road 2007 7/pt Dt. 67 0

15/09/12



20

21

Name of

Road/ Implementi
ng Agency

Schemes

Twensang PWD
Lungleng
Lahdoigarh

Road

Wokha PWD
Merapani
Road

Sub-Total
of 10th
Plan

LOAN PWD
AMOUNT

CONVERSION SCHEME

Mancachar PWD
Purakhasia

Road (Br.

5/1,5/3,

6/1, 6/3)

Year of
Sanction

2006-
2007

2006-
2007

2000-
2001

Approved
amount

1414.00

3483.00

59049.06

0.00

686.25

GRANT 10% LOAN COMPONENT

Fund
released by
NEC

1272.60

3134.70

50900.43

117.00

670.00

Fund

released by
Fin. Deptt.
Upto
June,12

1272.60

2800.00

48778.69

0.00

670.00

Total
recommen
ded by P &
D Deptt.

311.99

789.94

0.00

Recommend

2012 by P &

File No. &
Date of
Recomm.

BT.
1434/2007
Dt.
02/11/12

1272.
60

2800.
00

4877

8.69

0.00

670.0

141.4

348.3

5575.
11

0.00

10.62

State
Share
Release Up
to June, 12

55.00

348.00

3693.27

0.00

0.00

Fund

recommend File No. &
edbyP&D Date of
Deptt. Recomm.

401.55

0.00

State share
uc
submited

55.00

348.00

3693.27

0.00

0.00



GRANT 10% LOAN COMPONENT

Fund
released by | Total Recommend State Fund
Name of Fund Fin. Deptt. recommen | edin Oct, File No. & .C. Share recommend | File No. & State share
Road/ Implementi | Year of Approved releasedby | Upto dedbyP & | 2012byP & | Date of Release Up | edbyP &D Date of uc
Schemes ng Agency Sanction amount NEC June,12 D Deptt. D Deptt Recomm. toJune, 12 | Deptt. Recomm. submited
2 Mancachar  PWD 2001- 356.46 344.97 344.97 3449 1149 0.00 9.95 BT.188/20  0.00
Garobandh 2002 7 07 Dt.
a(Br. 16/8/2012
50/2)
3 Orang PWD 2000- 841.73 815.00 790.00 790.0 14.17  14.17 14.17
Mazbat 2001 0
Rupa Road
4 Margherita PWD 2000- 179.53 210.00 173.79 173.7  0.00 0.00 0.00
Deomali 2001 9
Road
5 Mawshynr ~ PWD 2000- 231.65 218.49 218.49 2184  13.16  0.00 0.00
ut Hahim 2001 9
Singra
Road
6 Lowairpow  PWD 2000- 948.46 910.00 910.00 910.0 3.85 0.00 0.00
a Kahumn 2002 0
Road
7 Jowai PWD 2004- 494.40 445.26 445.26 4452  49.14  3.38 3.38

Khanduli 2005 6



GRANT 10% LOAN COMPONENT

Fund
released by | Total Recommend State Fund

Name of Fund Fin. Deptt. recommen | edin Oct, File No. & .C. Share recommend | File No. & State share
Road/ Implementi | Year of Approved releasedby | Upto dedbyP & | 2012byP & | Date of Release Up | edbyP &D Date of uc
Schemes ng Agency Sanction amount NEC June,12 D Deptt. D Deptt Recomm. toJune, 12 | Deptt. Recomm. submited
Baithalang
so Road

8 Krishnai PWD 2005- 904.77 770.00 770.00 770.0 90.47 90.47 90.47
Mendipath 2006 0
ar Road

9 Dhopdhara  PWD 2005- 680.77 580.00 580.00 580.0 68.08 0.00 58.00 BT.901/06 0.00
Adokgiri 2006 0 Dt.

6/7/2012

10 Darrangiri PWD 2006- 128.94 50.00 50.00 50.00 12.89 12.89 12.89
Kharkutta 2007
Road

11 Dainadubi PWD 2006- 87.43 70.00 70.00 70.00 8.74 0.00 0.00
Damra 2007
Mendhipat
har

12 Converson PWD 2006- 172.85 135.00 135.00 135.0 17.28 17.28 0.00
of SPT Br. 2007 0
No.5/1 to

RCC Bridge
near



13

Name of
Road/
Schemes

Implementi
ng Agency

Faculty
High
School on
Amingaon
North
Guwahati
Doulgobin
da

Conversion  PWD
of SPT Br.

No.2/5 &

4/3 of

Ronsoi

Borjhora
Bajendoba

Road

Sub- Total

of
Conversion

MAINTENANCE

Year of
Sanction

2006-
2007

Approved

amount

438.19

6151.43

GRANT 10% LOAN COMPONENT

Fund
released by
NEC

350.00

5568.72

Fund
released by
Fin. Deptt.
Upto
June,12

350.00

5507.51

Total
recommen
ded by P &
D Deptt.

0.00

Recommend State
ed in Oct, File No. & Share
2012 by P & | Date of Release Up
D Deptt Recomm. toJune, 12

350.0 43.82 0.00

0

5507.  343.7 138.19
51 1

Fund
recommend
edbyP&D
Deptt.

File No. &
Date of
Recomm.

43.82 BT.1090/0
8/pt Dt.
26/4/2012
111.77

State share
uc
submited

0.00

120.91



GRANT 10% LOAN COMPONENT

Fund
released by | Total Recommend State Fund
Name of Fund Fin. Deptt. recommen | edin Oct, File No. & .C. Share recommend | File No. & State share
Road/ Implementi | Year of Approved releasedby | Upto dedbyP & | 2012byP & | Date of Release Up | edbyP &D Date of uc
Schemes ng Agency Sanction amount NEC June,12 D Deptt. D Deptt Recomm. toJune, 12 | Deptt. Recomm. submited
1 For the PWD 2004-05 200.00 180.00 180.00 180.0 20.00 20.00 20.00
Year 2004- 0
05
2 For the PWD 2006-07  400.00 400.00 380.00 380.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
Year 2006- 0
07 (13
Nos. Rd)
3 Strengthin PWD 2007-08  492.84 438.84 438.84 438.8 4928 47.41 47.41
g of Silchar 4
Kalain Rd
Sub Total 1092.84 1018.84 998.84 0.00 998.8 69.28 67.41 0.00 67.41
of 4
Maintenan
ce
F 11TH PLAN SURVEY
1 Survey & PWD 2009- 42.50 38.25 38.25 3825 4.25 3.38 3.38
Investigati 2010
on &
preparatio

n of DPR



Name of
Road/ Implementi | Year of Approved
Schemes ng Agency Sanction amount

FOR (1)
Mairanj
Rani
Godown
Azara Road
(2) Jowai
Khanduli
Baithalang
shu Road
(3)
Mancachar
Mahendra
ganj Road

Survey & PWD 2009- 60.09
Investigati 2010
on &

preparatio

n of DPR

for (1)

Dhodar Al

Road ( ii)

Bhabanipu

r NH-31 to

Manas

GRANT 10% LOAN COMPONENT

Fund

released by | Total Recommend State Fund
Fund Fin. Deptt. recommen | edin Oct, File No. & .C. Share recommend | File No. & State share
releasedby | Upto dedbyP & | 2012byP & | Date of Release Up | edbyP &D Date of uc
NEC June,12 D Deptt. D Deptt Recomm. toJune, 12 | Deptt. Recomm. submited

60.09 30.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Name of
Road/ Implementi | Year of Approved
Schemes ng Agency Sanction amount

National
Park vis
Saudarvith
a Ananda
Bazar &
Gati Road
(iii) Pakke
Seijosa
Itakhola
Road (iv)
Lowairpow
a
Kanhumn
Road 11th
plan Road

Sub-Total 102.59
of 11th

Plan

Survey

11 TH PLAN SCHEME

GRANT 10% LOAN COMPONENT

Fund

released by | Total Recommend State Fund
Fund Fin. Deptt. recommen | edin Oct, File No. & .C. Share recommend | File No. & State share
releasedby | Upto dedbyP & | 2012byP & | Date of Release Up | edbyP &D Date of uc
NEC June,12 D Deptt. D Deptt Recomm. toJune, 12 | Deptt. Recomm. submited

98.34 68.75 0.00 38.25 4.25 3.38 0.00 3.38



GRANT 10% LOAN COMPONENT

Fund
released by | Total Recommend State Fund
Name of Fund Fin. Deptt. recommen | edin Oct, File No. & .C. Share recommend | File No. & State share
Road/ Implementi | Year of Approved releasedby | Upto dedbyP & | 2012byP & | Date of Release Up | edbyP &D Date of uc
Schemes ng Agency Sanction amount NEC June,12 D Deptt. D Deptt Recomm. toJune, 12 | Deptt. Recomm. submited
1 Mancachar PWD 2009- 1212.00 800.00 496.53 248.34 BT.258/11 496.5 121.2 15.95 15.95
Mahendra 2010 /pt Dtd. 3 0
ganj Road 21/8/12
2 Silchar PWD 2009- 5924.97 3200.00 1200.00 642.96 BT.136/20 1200. 592.5 0.00 0.00
Kalain 2010 09 Dtd. 00 0
Road 11/9/12
3 Mairanj PWD 2009- 2494.00 1585.00 735.00 647.56 BT.1591/2 735.0 249.0 0.00 0.00
Rani 2010 011 Dtd. 0 0
Godown 02/11/12
Azara Road
4 Jowai- PWD 2009- 7100.00 1050.00 1050.00 74.18720 BT.438/12 1050. 720.0 105.00 105.00
Natarang- 2010 /pt Dtd. 00 0
Khanduli- 26/4/12
Baithalang
shu Road
Sub Total PWD 16730.97 6635.00 3481.53 1613.0472 3481. 1682. 120.95 0.00 120.95
of 11th 0 53 70
Plan
GRAND 95474.03 75620.80 70116.79 2454.28 69901 8109. 4443.00 525.33 4425.72

TOTAL 35 44






